CUNO
      DC Series
®
a 3M company
CUNO DC Series Cartridge Filter Housings, constructed of durable 304L stainless steel,
meet general-purpose industrial and commercial filtration needs. All wetted welded sur-
faces are stainless steel. External surfaces of these filter housings are electro-polished for a
consistent, easy care finish.

22DC3 4" 150# RF FLG (ANSI B16.5) 4809001
22DC4 4" 150# RF FLG (ANSI B16.5) 4809002
CUNO DC Series Ordering Guide
Plant Code 01   Product Code 020
Optional Kit for Single Open End Cartridge Use
Kit Part Number Fits Housing Model
9885501 4DC
9885502 5DC
9885504 12DC2
9885505 12DC3
9885506 12DC4
9885509 22DC3
9885510 22DC4
All units supplied with center rods, posts, pressure plates, spring
and seal assemblies for double opened ended (DOE) style
cartridges. To convert units to use single open ended (SOE) style
cartridges, order the appropriate optional kit.
Gasket Ordering Guide
Housing Model Nitrile EPR Fluorocarbon Silicone
4DC, 5DC 3792031 3756437 3756434 3756440
12DC 3756455 4808702 3756457 3756458
22DC 3756459 4808703 3756461 3756462
Supplied with Nitrile vessel gasket. Ethylene Propylene Rubber (EPR); Fluorocarbon or Silicone.
Important Notice
CUNO MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Since a variety of factors can affect the use and
performance of a CUNO product in a particular application, some of which are
uniquely within the user’s knowledge and control, user is responsible for deter-
mining whether or not the CUNO product is fi t for a particular purpose and suitable
for user’s method of application.
Warranty
Seller warrants its equipment against defects in workmanship and mate-
rial for a period of 12 months from date of shipment from the factory under
normal use and service and otherwise when such equipment is used in
accordance with instructions furnished by Seller and for purposes disclosed in
writing at the time of purchase, if any. Any unauthorized alteration of modifi cation
of the equipment by Buyer will void this warranty. Seller’s liability under this war-
ranty shall be limited to the replacement or repair, F.O.B., point of manufacture,
of any defective equipment or part which, having been returned to the factory,
transportation charges prepaid, has been inspected and determined by Seller to
be defective. THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTY, EITHER
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, AS TO DESCRIPTION, QUALITY, MERCHANTABILITY,
FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE, OR ANY OTHER MATTER.
Under no circumstances shall Seller be liable to Buyer or any third party for any
loss of profi ts or other direct or indirect costs, expenses, losses or consequential